

Bid Tab

**Henry County 2021 Resurfacing Project
March 11, 2021**

County Road 14 b/ SR 281- Road M

Length: 21305 Feet or 4.04 Mile(s)

Width: 18.5 Feet (Approx. 44095 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Supplemental Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	4410	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,261.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,820.00
2	823	613	C.Y.	Asphalt leveling/ intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 101,145.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 91,337.00
3	823	1531	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 252,615.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 228,119.00
4	254	585	S.Y	Pavement Planning (20' length milled including radius)	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,265.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,999.00	\$ 1,999.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
Estimate Total						\$ 374,030.00		\$ 340,141.00

Road 7 b/ US 6- Road M

Length: 10550 Feet or 2 Mile(s)

Width: 19 Feet (Approx. 22495 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Supplemental Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
8	407	2250	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	823	313	C.Y.	Asphalt leveling/ intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 51,645.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 46,637.00
10	823	782	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 129,030.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 116,518.00
11	254	595	S.Y	Pavement Planning (20' length milled including radius)	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,355.00
12	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 194,970.00		\$ 177,860.00

Road 16 C b/ Holgate Corp. - Road 17

Length: 24070 Feet or 4.56 Mile(s)

Width: 19.5 Feet (Approx. 52565 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Supplemental Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
15	407	5260	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 11,046.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,520.00
16	823	730	C.Y.	Asphalt leveling/ intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 120,450.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 112,420.00
17	823	1826	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 301,290.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 281,204.00
18	254	935	S.Y	Pavement Planning (20' length milled including radius)	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,415.00
19	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 445,900.00		\$ 420,509.00

Road 17 b/ Road 16C- Road B

Length: 4575 Feet or 0.87 Mile(s)

Width: 19 Feet (Approx. 9750 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Supplemental Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
22	407	980	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,960.00
23	823	136	C.Y.	Asphalt leveling/ intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 20,944.00
24	823	339	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 55,935.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 52,206.00
25	254	255	S.Y	Pavement Planning (20' length milled including radius)	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,295.00
26	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
28	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 87,963.00		\$ 80,305.00

Road 16A b/ Road Y- Road 16C

Length: 1270 Feet or 0.24 Mile(s)

Width: 13.5 Feet (Approx. 1930 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Supplemental Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
29	407	95	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 199.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 190.00
30	823	81	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,010.00
31	254	85	S.Y	Pavement Planning (20' length milled including radius)	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 765.00
32	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
34	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 500.50	\$ 500.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 18,075.00		\$ 19,365.00

Road H b/ Road 18- Raod 19

Length: 4745 Feet or 0.9 Mile(s)

Width: 19.5 Feet (Approx. 10335 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Supplemental Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
35	407	515	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,081.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00
36	823	431	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 71,115.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 68,960.00
37	254	170	S.Y	Pavement Planning (20' length milled including radius)	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,530.00
38	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 845.50	\$ 845.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 79,062.00		\$ 74,420.00

Oakwood Plaza- Asphalt Replacement Behind Offices

Length: Varies

Width: Varies (Approximately 7720 S.Y.)

Type: ODOT Supplemental Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
41	254	7720	S.Y	Pavement Planning, 1.5 inches	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,880.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 27,020.00
42	407	608	Gal	Bituminus Tack Coat applied at 0.08 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,216.00
43	823	330	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course applied, spread and compacted to 1.5 inches	\$ 215.00	\$ 70,950.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 69,300.00
44	642	1	L.S.	Striping- Parking Areas	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
45	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
46	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				Estimate Total		\$ 108,000.00		\$ 101,786.00

Total Entire Bid

\$

1,308,000.00

\$

1,214,386.00